

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2019

Shri.Namdeo Punjaji Panagavhane ..Petitioner
Vs
Shri.Rangnath Shankar Padol & Ors ..Respondents

Mr.Pramod N. Joshi a/w Mr.Nikhil Pujari & Pratik Rahade for the
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 28th SEPTEMBER 2020
(Through Video Conference)

PC.

1. Heard Mr. Joshi, the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. None for the respondent No.1/plaintiff.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1, returnable on 26th October 2020. Notice by R.P.A.D./Courier and Private Service is allowed, in addition to the regular mode.
4. The petitioner to file affidavit of service by the next date.
5. The notice to indicate that the petition could be taken up for final disposal, at the stage of the admission.

6. Leave is granted to the petitioner to produce the relevant documents/copies of the judgment in Second Appeal No.1096 of 2005 for reference.

C.V. BHADANG, J.