

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2019**

Shri.Namdeo Punjaji Pangavhane ..Petitioner  
Vs  
Shri.Rangnath Shankar Padol & Ors. ..Respondents

----  
Mr.PN. Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr.Jayesh Joshi for Respondent No.1.

----  
**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2020  
(Through Video Conference)**

**PC.**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1, stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> November 2020 for admission/final disposal.

2. Liberty to the respondent No.1 to file compilation of additional documents in the Registry, if so advised after service on the otherside.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**