

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2019

Namdeo Punjaji Panagavhane .. Petitioner
V/s.

Rangnath Shankar Padol & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. P.N. Joshi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jayesh Joshi, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2020
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

PC.

1. The compilation filed by Respondent No.1 is taken on record.
The copy is furnished to the learned Counsel for the petitioner, who seeks time.
2. By consent of parties, stand over to 06.01.2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.