

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2019

Namdeo Punjaji Panagavhane

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Ranganath Shankar Padol and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Pratik Rahate i/by Pramod Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.M. Joshi, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 05 2021.

**P.C.:**

Heard Mr. Rahate, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. By consent, stand over to 15.03.2021.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]