

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3889 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2019**

NAMDEO PUNJAI PANAGAVHANE ..PETITIONER
VS.
RANGANATH SHANKAR PADOL & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. P.N. Joshi for the petitioner.
Mr. Sathe i/b. J.M. Joshi for respondents.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : JANUARY 3, 2022.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel Shri Sathe, stand
over to 17/1/2022.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)